Marathon

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Pace Speed Division Rank
1 CLYDE JOHNSON NEWTON, KS M: 1 RUNNER 319 02:40:34.15 06:07 9.8mph Overall Male: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:35:43.89 06:00 10.0mph 00:35:43.89
Full Turnaround 00:04:53.53 05:45 10.4mph 00:40:37.42
Half Turnaround 01:04:43.83 16:08 0.8mph 01:45:21.25
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:05:09.32 01:02 57.6mph 01:50:30.56
Half Turnaround 00:05:08.71 01:02 57.7mph 01:55:39.27
Full Turnaround 00:00:00.00 00:00 0.0mph 01:55:39.27
Half Turnaround 00:00:00.00 00:00 0.0mph 01:55:39.27
To Finish 00:44:54.89 06:27 9.3mph 02:40:34.15
2 MARC WILSON MENA, AR M: 2 RUNNER 382 02:45:03.34 06:17 9.5mph Overall Male: 2
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:35:49.92 06:01 10.0mph 00:35:49.92
Full Turnaround 00:04:52.21 05:43 10.5mph 00:40:42.13
Half Turnaround 00:04:56.39 05:48 10.3mph 00:45:38.51
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:59:42.19 12:03 5.0mph 01:45:20.70
Half Turnaround 00:05:09.31 01:02 57.6mph 01:50:30.00
Full Turnaround 00:05:08.81 06:03 9.9mph 01:55:38.81
Half Turnaround 00:00:00.00 00:00 0.0mph 01:55:38.81
To Finish 00:49:24.53 07:06 8.4mph 02:45:03.34
3 JOHN CHINCHEN MOUNTAIN HOME, M: 3 RUNNER 301 02:48:52.78 06:26 9.3mph Overall Male: 3
AR
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:37:13.74 06:15 9.6mph 00:37:13.74
Full Turnaround 00:05:03.23 05:56 10.1mph 00:42:16.96
Half Turnaround 00:05:14.50 06:09 9.7mph 00:47:31.46
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:30:30.32 06:09 9.7mph 01:18:01.77
Half Turnaround 00:30:54.07 06:14 9.6mph 01:48:55.84
Full Turnaround 00:05:14.95 06:10 9.7mph 01:54:10.78
Half Turnaround 00:05:17.15 06:13 9.6mph 01:59:27.93
To Finish 00:49:24.85 07:06 8.4mph 02:48:52.78
4 TAYLOR MELTON FORSYTH, MO M: 4 RUNNER 307 02:49:44.49 06:28 9.3mph Male 20 - 24: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:39:18.58 06:36 9.1mph 00:39:18.58
Full Turnaround 00:05:23.54 06:20 9.5mph 00:44:42.11
Half Turnaround 00:05:26.02 06:23 9.4mph 00:50:08.13
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:31:46.43 06:25 9.3mph 01:21:54.56
Half Turnaround 00:31:41.51 06:24 9.4mph 01:53:36.06
Full Turnaround 00:05:20.53 06:17 9.5mph 01:58:56.59
Half Turnaround 00:05:14.34 06:09 9.7mph 02:04:10.92
To Finish 00:45:33.57 06:33 9.2mph 02:49:44.49
5 AARON ENGLAND CLARKSVILLE, AR M: 5 RUNNER 310 02:50:24.52 06:30 9.2mph Male 30 - 34: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:38:47.44 06:31 9.2mph 00:38:47.44
Full Turnaround 00:05:17.15 06:13 9.6mph 00:44:04.58
Half Turnaround 00:05:25.02 06:22 9.4mph 00:49:29.60
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:31:22.66 06:20 9.5mph 01:20:52.25
Half Turnaround 00:31:42.37 06:24 9.4mph 01:52:34.62
Full Turnaround 00:05:22.65 06:19 9.5mph 01:57:57.26
Half Turnaround 00:05:21.60 06:18 9.5mph 02:03:18.85
To Finish 00:47:05.68 06:46 8.9mph 02:50:24.52
6 JOHN MARK MCINTOSH TUPELO, MS M: 6 RUNNER 436 02:52:37.40 06:35 9.1mph Male 35 - 39: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:38:27.21 06:27 9.3mph 00:38:27.21
Full Turnaround 00:05:19.93 06:16 9.6mph 00:43:47.14
Half Turnaround 00:05:20.76 06:17 9.5mph 00:49:07.89
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:31:14.52 06:18 9.5mph 01:20:22.41
Half Turnaround 00:32:08.62 06:29 9.2mph 01:52:31.03
Full Turnaround 00:05:27.38 06:25 9.3mph 01:57:58.40
Half Turnaround 00:05:29.28 06:27 9.3mph 02:03:27.68
To Finish 00:49:09.72 07:04 8.5mph 02:52:37.40
7 DORIAN RILEY RUSSELLVILLE, AR M: 7 RUNNER 344 02:54:11.71 06:38 9.0mph Male 25 - 29: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:40:25.62 06:47 8.8mph 00:40:25.62
Full Turnaround 00:05:27.72 06:25 9.3mph 00:45:53.33
Half Turnaround 00:05:27.58 06:25 9.3mph 00:51:20.91
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:32:07.41 06:29 9.2mph 01:23:28.32
Half Turnaround 00:32:27.30 06:33 9.2mph 01:55:55.61
Full Turnaround 00:05:27.82 06:25 9.3mph 02:01:23.43
Half Turnaround 00:05:26.17 06:23 9.4mph 02:06:49.59
To Finish 00:47:22.12 06:48 8.8mph 02:54:11.71
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8 JUSTIN HELBING INDIANOLA, IA M: 8 RUNNER 335 02:55:25.16 06:41 9.0mph Male 35 - 39: 2
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:38:27.87 06:27 9.3mph 00:38:27.87
Full Turnaround 00:05:18.69 06:14 9.6mph 00:43:46.55
Half Turnaround 00:05:20.49 06:17 9.5mph 00:49:07.03
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:31:15.25 06:18 9.5mph 01:20:22.28
Half Turnaround 00:33:27.93 06:45 8.9mph 01:53:50.21
Full Turnaround 00:05:24.31 06:21 9.4mph 01:59:14.51
Half Turnaround 00:05:33.83 06:32 9.2mph 02:04:48.34
To Finish 00:50:36.82 07:16 8.2mph 02:55:25.16
9 ROSS LARWOOD FAYETTEVILLE, AR M: 9 RUNNER 300 02:55:30.43 06:41 9.0mph Male 30 - 34: 2
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:39:59.23 06:43 8.9mph 00:39:59.23
Full Turnaround 00:05:32.03 06:30 9.2mph 00:45:31.26
Half Turnaround 00:05:36.90 06:36 9.1mph 00:51:08.16
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:32:25.67 06:33 9.2mph 01:23:33.82
Half Turnaround 00:32:39.03 06:35 9.1mph 01:56:12.85
Full Turnaround 00:05:30.92 06:29 9.2mph 02:01:43.76
Half Turnaround 00:05:31.88 06:30 9.2mph 02:07:15.64
To Finish 00:48:14.80 06:56 8.6mph 02:55:30.43
10 CHRIS CLAFLIN CENTERTON, AR M: 10 RUNNER 408 02:56:53.91 06:45 8.9mph Male 35 - 39: 3
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:40:40.35 06:50 8.8mph 00:40:40.35
Full Turnaround 00:05:40.05 06:40 9.0mph 00:46:20.40
Half Turnaround 00:05:35.57 06:34 9.1mph 00:51:55.97
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:33:00.03 06:40 9.0mph 01:24:55.99
Half Turnaround 00:33:13.23 06:42 8.9mph 01:58:09.21
Full Turnaround 00:05:35.98 06:35 9.1mph 02:03:45.18
Half Turnaround 00:05:33.59 06:32 9.2mph 02:09:18.77
To Finish 00:47:35.15 06:50 8.8mph 02:56:53.91
11 TODD MERRIMAN SEARCY, AR M: 11 RUNNER 308 02:57:10.75 06:45 8.9mph Male 35 - 39: 4
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:40:40.93 06:50 8.8mph 00:40:40.93
Full Turnaround 00:05:38.87 06:38 9.0mph 00:46:19.79
Half Turnaround 00:05:35.77 06:34 9.1mph 00:51:55.55
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:33:00.00 06:40 9.0mph 01:24:55.54
Half Turnaround 00:33:14.80 06:43 8.9mph 01:58:10.34
Full Turnaround 00:05:34.16 06:33 9.2mph 02:03:44.50
Half Turnaround 00:05:35.26 06:34 9.1mph 02:09:19.76
To Finish 00:47:50.99 06:53 8.7mph 02:57:10.75
12 GARRETT WHITSELL HARRISON, AR M: 12 RUNNER 379 02:57:46.45 06:47 8.8mph Male Masters: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:40:11.09 06:45 8.9mph 00:40:11.09
Full Turnaround 00:05:32.99 06:31 9.2mph 00:45:44.08
Half Turnaround 00:05:38.55 06:38 9.0mph 00:51:22.62
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:32:53.78 06:38 9.0mph 01:24:16.40
Half Turnaround 00:33:21.42 06:44 8.9mph 01:57:37.82
Full Turnaround 00:05:40.17 06:40 9.0mph 02:03:17.98
Half Turnaround 00:05:43.35 06:43 8.9mph 02:09:01.33
To Finish 00:48:45.13 07:00 8.6mph 02:57:46.45
13 KEITH CLEMENTS MABELVALE, AR M: 13 RUNNER 356 02:58:28.72 06:48 8.8mph Male 35 - 39: 5
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:40:41.19 06:50 8.8mph 00:40:41.19
Full Turnaround 00:05:39.77 06:39 9.0mph 00:46:20.95
Half Turnaround 00:05:34.98 06:34 9.1mph 00:51:55.92
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:32:59.75 06:39 9.0mph 01:24:55.67
Half Turnaround 00:33:14.46 06:42 8.9mph 01:58:10.12
Full Turnaround 00:05:35.68 06:34 9.1mph 02:03:45.80
Half Turnaround 00:05:33.22 06:31 9.2mph 02:09:19.02
To Finish 00:49:09.71 07:04 8.5mph 02:58:28.72
14 DALTON MERSINGER AUSTIN, AR M: 14 RUNNER 361 02:58:59.79 06:49 8.8mph Male 13-19: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:42:06.49 07:04 8.5mph 00:42:06.49
Full Turnaround 00:05:36.99 06:36 9.1mph 00:47:43.48
Half Turnaround 00:05:35.02 06:34 9.1mph 00:53:18.49
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:33:07.84 06:41 9.0mph 01:26:26.32
Half Turnaround 00:32:55.89 06:39 9.0mph 01:59:22.21
Full Turnaround 00:05:30.83 06:29 9.3mph 02:04:53.04
Half Turnaround 00:05:33.89 06:32 9.2mph 02:10:26.92
To Finish 00:48:32.88 06:59 8.6mph 02:58:59.79
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15 RICKY MARTINEZ LITTLE ROCK, AR M: 15 RUNNER 318 03:00:36.77 06:53 8.7mph Male Masters: 2
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:40:09.88 06:45 8.9mph 00:40:09.88
Full Turnaround 00:05:31.73 06:30 9.2mph 00:45:41.61
Half Turnaround 00:05:37.96 06:37 9.1mph 00:51:19.56
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:32:56.12 06:39 9.0mph 01:24:15.67
Half Turnaround 00:33:22.37 06:44 8.9mph 01:57:38.04
Full Turnaround 00:05:40.94 06:41 9.0mph 02:03:18.98
Half Turnaround 00:05:42.89 06:43 8.9mph 02:09:01.87
To Finish 00:51:34.91 07:25 8.1mph 03:00:36.77
16 AMY PLANK MARION, KS F:1 RUNNER 322 03:00:49.28 06:54 8.7mph Overall Female: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:48:35.64 08:10 7.3mph 00:48:35.64
Full Turnaround 00:39:59.74 47:03 1.3mph 01:28:35.38
Half Turnaround 00:33:55.04 39:54 1.5mph 02:02:30.42
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:00:00.00 00:00 0.0mph 02:02:30.42
Half Turnaround 00:00:00.00 00:00 0.0mph 02:02:30.42
Full Turnaround 00:05:38.09 06:37 9.1mph 02:08:08.50
Half Turnaround 00:52:40.79 01:58 1.0mph 03:00:49.28
To Finish 00:00:00.00 00:00 0.0mph 03:00:49.28
17 SAMUEL PLANK NEWTON, KS M: 16 RUNNER 323 03:01:48.67 06:56 8.6mph Male 20 - 24: 2
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:42:45.81 07:11 8.3mph 00:42:45.81
Full Turnaround 00:05:50.65 06:52 8.7mph 00:48:36.46
Half Turnaround 00:39:59.02 47:02 1.3mph 01:28:35.48
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:33:55.41 06:51 8.8mph 02:02:30.89
Half Turnaround 00:05:38.72 01:08 52.6mph 02:08:09.61
Full Turnaround 00:05:37.73 06:37 9.1mph 02:13:47.34
Half Turnaround 00:00:00.00 00:00 0.0mph 02:13:47.34
To Finish 00:48:01.34 06:54 8.7mph 03:01:48.67
18 BEN CHAN LEES SUMMIT, MO M: 17 RUNNER 417 03:02:32.15 06:58 8.6mph Male 35 - 39: 6
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:42:14.74 07:06 8.5mph 00:42:14.74
Full Turnaround 00:05:48.57 06:50 8.8mph 00:48:03.30
Half Turnaround 00:05:48.73 06:50 8.8mph 00:53:52.02
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:34:04.90 06:53 8.7mph 01:27:56.92
Half Turnaround 00:33:46.39 06:49 8.8mph 02:01:43.30
Full Turnaround 00:05:44.83 06:45 8.9mph 02:07:28.13
Half Turnaround 00:05:36.81 06:36 9.1mph 02:13:04.93
To Finish 00:49:27.23 07:06 8.4mph 03:02:32.15
19 JESSALYN SADLER INDEPENDENCE, MO F: 2 RUNNER 418 03:02:32.32 06:58 8.6mph Overall Female: 2
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:42:15.90 07:06 8.4mph 00:42:15.90
Full Turnaround 00:05:46.91 06:48 8.8mph 00:48:02.81
Half Turnaround 00:05:49.94 06:51 8.7mph 00:53:52.74
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:34:04.49 06:53 8.7mph 01:27:57.22
Half Turnaround 00:33:46.36 06:49 8.8mph 02:01:43.58
Full Turnaround 00:05:45.43 06:46 8.9mph 02:07:29.01
Half Turnaround 00:05:36.65 06:36 9.1mph 02:13:05.66
To Finish 00:49:26.67 07:06 8.4mph 03:02:32.32
20 MARK BRASHER HOUSTON, TX M: 18 RUNNER 434  03:04:26.62 07:02 8.5mph Male Masters: 3
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:41:52.92 07:02 8.5mph 00:41:52.92
Full Turnaround 00:05:44.34 06:45 8.9mph 00:47:37.26
Half Turnaround 00:05:50.04 06:51 8.7mph 00:53:27.30
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:34:00.34 06:52 8.7mph 01:27:27.63
Half Turnaround 00:34:30.62 06:58 8.6mph 02:01:58.24
Full Turnaround 00:05:56.04 06:58 8.6mph 02:07:54.28
Half Turnaround 00:05:53.94 06:56 8.6mph 02:13:48.21
To Finish 00:50:38.42 07:17 8.2mph 03:04:26.62
21 BRAD BUSENITZ GALVA, KS M: 19 RUNNER 320 03:04:31.52 07:02 8.5mph Male 35 - 39: 7
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:42:45.70 07:11 8.3mph 00:42:45.70
Full Turnaround 00:05:51.32 06:53 8.7mph 00:48:37.02
Half Turnaround 00:05:57.39 07:00 8.6mph 00:54:34.41
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:00:00.00 00:00 0.0mph 00:54:34.41
Half Turnaround 00:34:00.64 06:52 8.7mph 01:28:35.05
Full Turnaround 00:39:35.36 46:34 1.3mph 02:08:10.40
Half Turnaround 00:56:21.13 06:17 0.9mph 03:04:31.52
To Finish 00:00:00.00 00:00 0.0mph 03:04:31.52
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22 JACOB HUDGINS COLLEGE STATION, M: 20 RUNNER 428 03:04:34.09 07:02 8.5mph Male 40 - 44: 1
>
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:42:35.83 07:09 8.4mph 00:42:35.83
Full Turnaround 00:05:42.90 06:43 8.9mph 00:48:18.72
Half Turnaround 00:05:49.26 06:50 8.8mph 00:54:07.97
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:33:27.71 06:45 8.9mph 01:27:35.67
Half Turnaround 00:33:57.83 06:51 8.7mph 02:01:33.50
Full Turnaround 00:05:41.30 06:41 9.0mph 02:07:14.80
Half Turnaround 00:05:36.41 06:35 9.1mph 02:12:51.20
To Finish 00:51:42.89 07:26 8.1mph 03:04:34.09
23 DAVID LANGFORD CHARLESTON, AR M: 21 RUNNER 403 03:05:31.96 07:04 8.5mph Male 45 - 49: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:40:57.78 06:53 8.7mph 00:40:57.78
Full Turnaround 00:05:38.34 06:38 9.0mph 00:46:36.12
Half Turnaround 00:05:44.19 06:44 8.9mph 00:52:20.30
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:33:45.21 06:49 8.8mph 01:26:05.51
Half Turnaround 00:34:34.38 06:59 8.6mph 02:00:39.88
Full Turnaround 00:05:51.81 06:53 8.7mph 02:06:31.68
Half Turnaround 00:06:00.67 07:04 8.5mph 02:12:32.35
To Finish 00:52:59.61 07:37 7.9mph 03:05:31.96
24 TIMKEITH BENTONVILLE, AR M: 22 RUNNER 430 03:06:02.46 07:06 8.4mph Male 40 - 44: 2
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:40:39.79 06:50 8.8mph 00:40:39.79
Full Turnaround 00:05:41.44 06:41 9.0mph 00:46:21.23
Half Turnaround 00:05:42.26 06:42 8.9mph 00:52:03.49
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:33:42.62 06:48 8.8mph 01:25:46.10
Half Turnaround 00:35:02.90 07:04 8.5mph 02:00:49.00
Full Turnaround 00:05:56.36 06:59 8.6mph 02:06:45.35
Half Turnaround 00:06:02.68 07:06 8.4mph 02:12:48.02
To Finish 00:53:14.44 07:39 7.8mph 03:06:02.46
25 JAMIE ROGERS DESTIN, FL F:3 RUNNER 406 03:08:43.99 07:12 8.3mph Overall Female: 3
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:42:42.29 07:10 8.4mph 00:42:42.29
Full Turnaround 00:05:47.36 06:48 8.8mph 00:48:29.65
Half Turnaround 00:05:58.38 07:01 8.5mph 00:54:28.02
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:34:22.78 06:56 8.6mph 01:28:50.80
Half Turnaround 00:35:15.49 07:07 8.4mph 02:04:06.29
Full Turnaround 00:05:58.73 07:02 8.5mph 02:10:05.02
Half Turnaround 00:05:59.28 07:02 8.5mph 02:16:04.30
To Finish 00:52:39.70 07:34 7.9mph 03:08:43.99
26 PATRICK WOOD WILDWOOD, MO M: 23 RUNNER 315 03:08:51.86 07:12 8.3mph Male 40 - 44: 3
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:40:14.39 06:45 8.9mph 00:40:14.39
Full Turnaround 00:05:37.55 06:37 9.1mph 00:45:51.93
Half Turnaround 00:05:42.99 06:43 8.9mph 00:51:34.91
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:33:01.95 06:40 9.0mph 01:24:36.86
Half Turnaround 00:34:54.50 07:03 8.5mph 01:59:31.36
Full Turnaround 00:06:03.44 07:07 8.4mph 02:05:34.79
Half Turnaround 00:06:00.94 07:04 8.5mph 02:11:35.73
To Finish 00:57:16.14 08:14 7.3mph 03:08:51.86
27 RAY MILLARD LENEXA, KS M: 24 RUNNER 369 03:09:19.44 07:13 8.3mph Male 45 - 49: 2
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:41:58.52 07:03 8.5mph 00:41:58.52
Full Turnaround 00:05:44.21 06:44 8.9mph 00:47:42.73
Half Turnaround 00:05:49.39 06:51 8.8mph 00:53:32.12
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:34:07.75 06:53 8.7mph 01:27:39.86
Half Turnaround 00:35:24.29 07:09 8.4mph 02:03:04.14
Full Turnaround 00:06:01.81 07:05 8.5mph 02:09:05.95
Half Turnaround 00:06:02.77 07:06 8.4mph 02:15:08.71
To Finish 00:54:10.73 07:47 7.7mph 03:09:19.44
28 PAIGE FUNKHOUSER FAYETTEVILLE, AR F: 4 RUNNER 339 03:11:05.44 07:17 8.2mph Female Masters: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:41:51.41 07:02 8.5mph 00:41:51.41
Full Turnaround 00:05:41.58 06:41 9.0mph 00:47:32.99
Half Turnaround 00:05:48.89 06:50 8.8mph 00:53:21.88
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:34:20.23 06:56 8.6mph 01:27:42.10
Half Turnaround 00:36:06.44 07:17 8.2mph 02:03:48.54
Full Turnaround 00:06:14.56 07:20 8.2mph 02:10:03.09
Half Turnaround 00:06:08.35 07:13 8.3mph 02:16:11.44
To Finish 00:54:54.01 07:53 7.6mph 03:11:05.44
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29 JUSTIN GLOOR HARRISON, AR M: 25 RUNNER 441  03:11:19.17 07:18 8.2mph Male 40 - 44: 4
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:42:06.29 07:04 8.5mph 00:42:06.29
Full Turnaround 00:05:52.85 06:55 8.7mph 00:47:59.13
Half Turnaround 00:05:53.89 06:56 8.6mph 00:53:53.02
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:34:54.04 07:03 8.5mph 01:28:47.05
Half Turnaround 00:35:18.85 07:08 8.4mph 02:04:05.90
Full Turnaround 00:05:58.21 07:01 8.5mph 02:10:04.10
Half Turnaround 00:05:54.85 06:57 8.6mph 02:15:58.95
To Finish 00:55:20.23 07:57 7.5mph 03:11:19.17
30 SEAN DEPUTY AMITY, AR M: 26 RUNNER 426  03:12:53.56 07:21 8.1mph Male 50 - 54: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:41:37.35 06:59 8.6mph 00:41:37.35
Full Turnaround 00:05:43.96 06:44 8.9mph 00:47:21.31
Half Turnaround 00:05:48.97 06:50 8.8mph 00:53:10.28
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:34:19.09 06:55 8.7mph 01:27:29.36
Half Turnaround 00:35:43.06 07:12 8.3mph 02:03:12.41
Full Turnaround 00:06:19.83 07:26 8.1mph 02:09:32.24
Half Turnaround 00:06:16.34 07:22 8.1mph 02:15:48.57
To Finish 00:57:04.99 08:12 7.3mph 03:12:53.56
31 CRAIG LOVEJOY AUSTIN, AR M: 27 RUNNER 355 03:14:08.62 07:24 8.1mph Male 40 - 44: 5
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:41:13.26 06:55 8.7mph 00:41:13.26
Full Turnaround 00:05:40.87 06:40 9.0mph 00:46:54.12
Half Turnaround 00:05:50.67 06:52 8.7mph 00:52:44.79
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:34:19.12 06:55 8.7mph 01:27:03.91
Half Turnaround 00:36:26.43 07:21 8.2mph 02:03:30.33
Full Turnaround 00:06:19.78 07:26 8.1mph 02:09:50.11
Half Turnaround 00:06:22.54 07:30 8.0mph 02:16:12.65
To Finish 00:57:55.98 08:20 7.2mph 03:14:08.62
32 JASON COOPER HARRISON, AR M: 28 RUNNER 378  03:18:33.20 07:34 7.9mph Male 30 - 34: 3
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:44:36.16 07:29 8.0mph 00:44:36.16
Full Turnaround 00:05:43.51 06:44 8.9mph 00:50:19.67
Half Turnaround 00:06:01.02 07:04 8.5mph 00:56:20.69
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:34:57.69 07:03 8.5mph 01:31:18.37
Half Turnaround 00:35:55.84 07:15 8.3mph 02:07:14.20
Full Turnaround 00:06:10.19 07:15 8.3mph 02:13:24.39
Half Turnaround 00:06:13.45 07:19 8.2mph 02:19:37.83
To Finish 00:58:55.37 08:28 7.1mph 03:18:33.20
33 CALLIE SUNDIN DENVER, CO F:5 RUNNER 370 03:19:43.95 07:37 7.9mph Female 20 - 24: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:45:37.11 07:40 7.8mph 00:45:37.11
Full Turnaround 00:06:14.16 07:20 8.2mph 00:51:51.27
Half Turnaround 00:06:19.84 07:26 8.1mph 00:58:11.10
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:36:54.38 07:27 8.0mph 01:35:05.48
Half Turnaround 00:37:20.63 07:32 8.0mph 02:12:26.10
Full Turnaround 00:06:16.41 07:22 8.1mph 02:18:42.51
Half Turnaround 00:06:16.54 07:22 8.1mph 02:24:59.05
To Finish 00:54:44.90 07:52 7.6mph 03:19:43.95
34 NATALIE MORELAND GREENBRIER, AR F: 6 RUNNER 305 03:21:30.00 07:41 7.8mph Female 35-39: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:42:38.02 07:09 8.4mph 00:42:38.02
Full Turnaround 00:06:03.41 07:07 8.4mph 00:48:41.43
Half Turnaround 00:06:12.24 07:17 8.2mph 00:54:53.67
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:36:44.04 07:25 8.1mph 01:31:37.70
Half Turnaround 00:37:40.22 07:36 7.9mph 02:09:17.91
Full Turnaround 00:06:28.94 07:37 7.9mph 02:15:46.85
Half Turnaround 00:06:31.99 07:41 7.8mph 02:22:18.84
To Finish 00:59:11.17 08:31 7.0mph 03:21:30.00
35 KEITH CHAPMAN FRANKLIN, TN M: 29 RUNNER 421  03:23:06.04 07:45 7.7mph Male 50 - 54: 2
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:46:16.60 07:46 7.7mph 00:46:16.60
Full Turnaround 00:06:18.88 07:25 8.1mph 00:52:35.47
Half Turnaround 00:06:25.64 07:33 7.9mph 00:59:01.10
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:37:09.87 07:30 8.0mph 01:36:10.96
Half Turnaround 00:37:51.83 07:38 7.8mph 02:14:02.79
Full Turnaround 00:06:22.99 07:30 8.0mph 02:20:25.78
Half Turnaround 00:06:25.48 07:33 7.9mph 02:26:51.25
To Finish 00:56:14.80 08:05 7.4mph 03:23:06.04
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36 KRISTA KJORLAUG ROGERS, AR F:7 RUNNER 337 03:24:07.22 07:47 7.7mph Female 35 - 39: 2
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:45:30.27 07:38 7.8mph 00:45:30.27
Full Turnaround 00:06:13.12 07:18 8.2mph 00:51:43.39
Half Turnaround 00:06:17.22 07:23 8.1mph 00:58:00.61
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:36:46.69 07:25 8.1mph 01:34:47.30
Half Turnaround 00:37:02.13 07:28 8.0mph 02:11:49.42
Full Turnaround 00:06:15.38 07:21 8.2mph 02:18:04.80
Half Turnaround 00:06:17.40 07:23 8.1mph 02:24:22.20
To Finish 00:59:45.03 08:35 7.0mph 03:24:07.22
37 NICOLE BACHMAN WILSON, KS F:8 RUNNER 317 03:25:30.48 07:50 7.6mph Female Masters: 2
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:47:51.36 08:02 7.5mph 00:47:51.36
Full Turnaround 00:06:30.86 07:39 7.8mph 00:54:22.21
Half Turnaround 00:06:33.16 07:42 7.8mph 01:00:55.37
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:37:44.31 07:37 7.9mph 01:38:39.68
Half Turnaround 00:38:05.07 07:41 7.8mph 02:16:44.74
Full Turnaround 00:06:25.50 07:33 7.9mph 02:23:10.24
Half Turnaround 00:06:26.72 07:34 7.9mph 02:29:36.95
To Finish 00:55:53.53 08:02 7.5mph 03:25:30.48
38 MATTHEW JONES MOUNTAIN HOME, M: 30 RUNNER 365 03:25:55.44 07:51 7.6mph Male 20 - 24: 3
AR
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:47:37.44 08:00 7.5mph 00:47:37.44
Full Turnaround 00:06:34.64 07:44 7.8mph 00:54:12.07
Half Turnaround 00:06:33.36 07:42 7.8mph 01:00:45.43
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:38:06.37 07:41 7.8mph 01:38:51.80
Half Turnaround 00:37:23.26 07:33 7.9mph 02:16:15.05
Full Turnaround 00:06:14.04 07:20 8.2mph 02:22:29.09
Half Turnaround 00:06:07.19 07:11 8.3mph 02:28:36.27
To Finish 00:57:19.17 08:14 7.3mph 03:25:55.44
39 JIM KELLY HARRISON, AR M: 31 RUNNER 377 03:27:41.45 07:55 7.6mph Male 55 - 59: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:45:35.82 07:39 7.8mph 00:45:35.82
Full Turnaround 00:06:09.32 07:14 8.3mph 00:51:45.14
Half Turnaround 00:06:23.71 07:31 8.0mph 00:58:08.85
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:36:59.84 07:28 8.0mph 01:35:08.68
Half Turnaround 00:38:20.50 07:44 7.7mph 02:13:29.18
Full Turnaround 00:06:48.86 08:00 7.5mph 02:20:18.04
Half Turnaround 00:06:34.02 07:43 7.8mph 02:26:52.06
To Finish 01:00:49.40 08:45 6.9mph 03:27:41.45
40 MATT ONEAL AMITY, AR M: 32 RUNNER 340 03:29:12.42 07:59 7.5mph Male 40 - 44: 6
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:45:20.37 07:37 7.9mph 00:45:20.37
Full Turnaround 00:06:15.76 07:22 8.1mph 00:51:36.12
Half Turnaround 00:06:20.16 07:27 8.0mph 00:57:56.28
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:37:10.94 07:30 8.0mph 01:35:07.21
Half Turnaround 00:38:57.02 07:52 7.6mph 02:14:04.22
Full Turnaround 00:06:49.56 08:01 7.5mph 02:20:53.78
Half Turnaround 00:06:50.19 08:02 7.5mph 02:27:43.97
To Finish 01:01:28.46 08:50 6.8mph 03:29:12.42
41 DANIEL INGLE BRYANT, AR M: 33 RUNNER 366 03:30:18.03 08:01 7.5mph Male 13 - 19: 2
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:49:02.93 08:14 7.3mph 00:49:02.93
Full Turnaround 00:06:48.12 08:00 7.5mph 00:55:51.04
Half Turnaround 00:06:37.24 07:47 7.7mph 01:02:28.28
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:39:39.30 08:00 7.5mph 01:42:07.57
Half Turnaround 00:39:50.14 08:02 7.5mph 02:21:57.70
Full Turnaround 00:06:41.21 07:51 7.6mph 02:28:38.91
Half Turnaround 00:06:36.96 07:46 7.7mph 02:35:15.87
To Finish 00:55:02.17 07:55 7.6mph 03:30:18.03
42 AVAT SHEKOOFA JACKSON, TN F:9 RUNNER 343 03:33:38.57 08:09 7.4mph Female Masters: 3
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:49:02.33 08:14 7.3mph 00:49:02.33
Full Turnaround 00:06:51.21 08:03 7.4mph 00:55:53.54
Half Turnaround 00:06:54.43 08:07 7.4mph 01:02:47.97
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:39:37.87 08:00 7.5mph 01:42:25.83
Half Turnaround 00:39:23.70 07:57 7.5mph 02:21:49.53
Full Turnaround 00:06:41.15 07:51 7.6mph 02:28:30.67
Half Turnaround 00:06:43.84 07:55 7.6mph 02:35:14.50
To Finish 00:58:24.07 08:24 7.1mph 03:33:38.57
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43 PAUL SEAY NASHVILLE, TN M: 34 RUNNER 363 03:36:17.57 08:15 7.3mph Male 50 - 54: 3
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:43:35.08 07:19 8.2mph 00:43:35.08
Full Turnaround 00:06:22.55 07:30 8.0mph 00:49:57.63
Half Turnaround 00:06:25.81 07:33 7.9mph 00:56:23.44
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:37:53.68 07:39 7.8mph 01:34:17.11
Half Turnaround 00:41:25.40 08:22 7.2mph 02:15:42.51
Full Turnaround 00:07:06.41 08:21 7.2mph 02:22:48.92
Half Turnaround 00:06:56.54 08:10 7.3mph 02:29:45.45
To Finish 01:06:32.12 09:34 6.3mph 03:36:17.57
44 ZACH LEWIS LITTLE ROCK, AR M: 35 RUNNER 353 03:36:56.55 08:16 7.2mph Male 35 - 39: 8
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:45:30.34 07:38 7.8mph 00:45:30.34
Full Turnaround 00:06:12.13 07:17 8.2mph 00:51:42.46
Half Turnaround 00:06:18.94 07:25 8.1mph 00:58:01.40
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:36:45.09 07:25 8.1mph 01:34:46.49
Half Turnaround 00:38:15.70 07:43 7.8mph 02:13:02.19
Full Turnaround 00:06:30.44 07:39 7.8mph 02:19:32.62
Half Turnaround 00:06:35.93 07:45 7.7mph 02:26:08.54
To Finish 01:10:48.01 10:11 5.9mph 03:36:56.55
45 KARA JACKSON MAUMELLE, AR F: 10 RUNNER 352 03:36:56.90 08:16 7.2mph Female 35 - 39: 3
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:45:30.63 07:38 7.8mph 00:45:30.63
Full Turnaround 00:06:12.04 07:17 8.2mph 00:51:42.67
Half Turnaround 00:06:19.63 07:26 8.1mph 00:58:02.29
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:00:00.00 00:00 0.0mph 00:58:02.29
Half Turnaround 00:36:45.40 07:25 8.1mph 01:34:47.68
Full Turnaround 00:44:46.31 52:40 1.1mph 02:19:33.99
Half Turnaround 01:17:22.92 31:02 0.7mph 03:36:56.90
To Finish 00:00:00.00 00:00 0.0mph 03:36:56.90
46 CHRIS ROY BELLA VISTA, AR M: 36 RUNNER 311 03:38:25.75 08:20 7.2mph Male 45 - 49: 3
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:51:13.52 08:36 7.0mph 00:51:13.52
Full Turnaround 00:06:34.42 07:43 7.8mph 00:57:47.93
Half Turnaround 00:47:21.18 55:42 1.1mph 01:45:09.10
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:39:01.08 07:52 7.6mph 02:24:10.18
Half Turnaround 00:06:38.32 01:20 44.7mph 02:30:48.49
Full Turnaround 00:06:36.03 07:45 7.7mph 02:37:24.52
Half Turnaround 00:00:00.00 00:00 0.0mph 02:37:24.52
To Finish 01:01:01.24 08:46 6.8mph 03:38:25.75
47 EMILY TELFER TOWANDA, KS F: 11 RUNNER 303 03:39:51.04 08:23 7.2mph Female 35 - 39: 4
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:46:18.57 07:47 7.7mph 00:46:18.57
Full Turnaround 00:06:20.45 07:27 8.0mph 00:52:39.02
Half Turnaround 00:06:23.03 07:30 8.0mph 00:59:02.04
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:37:34.68 07:35 7.9mph 01:36:36.71
Half Turnaround 00:41:01.46 08:17 7.2mph 02:17:38.17
Full Turnaround 00:07:57.90 09:22 6.4mph 02:25:36.07
Half Turnaround 00:06:58.98 08:12 7.3mph 02:32:35.04
To Finish 01:07:16.00 09:40 6.2mph 03:39:51.04
48 JEFF GROH OKLAHOMA CITY, OK M: 37 RUNNER 401 03:43:17.25 08:31 7.0mph Male 60 - 64: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:47:11.82 07:55 7.6mph 00:47:11.82
Full Turnaround 00:06:36.58 07:46 7.7mph 00:53:48.39
Half Turnaround 00:06:44.19 07:55 7.6mph 01:00:32.58
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:38:54.80 07:51 7.6mph 01:39:27.38
Half Turnaround 00:41:26.16 08:22 7.2mph 02:20:53.53
Full Turnaround 00:07:19.57 08:37 7.0mph 02:28:13.10
Half Turnaround 00:07:18.70 08:36 7.0mph 02:35:31.79
To Finish 01:07:45.46 09:45 6.2mph 03:43:17.25
49 MARY KREIS BELLE VERNON, PA F:12 RUNNER 348 03:43:30.75 08:31 7.0mph Female 50 - 54: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:50:41.44 08:31 7.0mph 00:50:41.44
Full Turnaround 00:07:09.03 08:24 7.1mph 00:57:50.47
Half Turnaround 00:07:06.53 08:21 7.2mph 01:04:57.00
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:42:00.55 08:29 7.1mph 01:46:57.54
Half Turnaround 00:41:44.94 08:26 7.1mph 02:28:42.47
Full Turnaround 00:07:07.07 08:22 7.2mph 02:35:49.54
Half Turnaround 00:06:56.23 08:09 7.4mph 02:42:45.77
To Finish 01:00:44.98 08:44 6.9mph 03:43:30.75
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50 STEPHEN GRIMMETT TOPEKA, KS M: 38 RUNNER 362 03:44:13.61 08:33 7.0mph Male 45 - 49: 4
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:51:54.56 08:43 6.9mph 00:51:54.56
Full Turnaround 00:06:58.74 08:12 7.3mph 00:58:53.29
Half Turnaround 00:07:01.41 08:15 7.3mph 01:05:54.70
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:41:10.48 08:19 7.2mph 01:47:05.17
Half Turnaround 00:42:55.52 08:40 6.9mph 02:30:00.68
Full Turnaround 00:07:10.48 08:26 7.1mph 02:37:11.16
Half Turnaround 00:07:00.65 08:14 7.3mph 02:44:11.81
To Finish 01:00:01.80 08:38 6.9mph 03:44:13.61
51 TIM DAWSON LITTLE ROCK, AR M: 39 RUNNER 324 03:45:54.27 08:37 7.0mph Male 40 - 44: 7
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:47:37.84 08:00 7.5mph 00:47:37.84
Full Turnaround 00:06:36.60 07:46 7.7mph 00:54:14.44
Half Turnaround 00:06:32.29 07:41 7.8mph 01:00:46.72
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:38:40.55 07:48 7.7mph 01:39:27.26
Half Turnaround 00:40:57.09 08:16 7.3mph 02:20:24.35
Full Turnaround 00:07:07.19 08:22 7.2mph 02:27:31.53
Half Turnaround 00:07:01.95 08:16 7.3mph 02:34:33.48
To Finish 01:11:20.80 10:15 5.8mph 03:45:54.27
52 CHUCK MUNSON LITTLE ROCK, AR M: 40 RUNNER 405 03:46:06.42 08:37 7.0mph Male 45 - 49: 5
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:50:13.22 08:26 7.1mph 00:50:13.22
Full Turnaround 00:06:55.23 08:08 7.4mph 00:57:08.44
Half Turnaround 00:07:05.71 08:20 7.2mph 01:04:14.15
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:41:23.96 08:21 7.2mph 01:45:38.10
Half Turnaround 00:41:27.47 08:22 7.2mph 02:27:05.57
Full Turnaround 00:07:06.78 08:22 7.2mph 02:34:12.34
Half Turnaround 00:07:19.76 08:37 7.0mph 02:41:32.10
To Finish 01:04:34.32 09:17 6.5mph 03:46:06.42
53 JERUSHA YOUNT SPOKANE VALLEY, F: 13 RUNNER 402 03:46:46.48 08:39 6.9mph Female 30 - 34: 1
WA
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:53:47.31 09:02 6.6mph 00:53:47.31
Full Turnaround 00:07:22.14 08:40 6.9mph 01:01:09.44
Half Turnaround 00:07:17.10 08:34 7.0mph 01:08:26.54
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:42:40.66 08:37 7.0mph 01:51:07.20
Half Turnaround 00:49:39.59 10:01 6.0mph 02:40:46.78
Full Turnaround 00:07:05.54 08:20 7.2mph 02:47:52.32
Half Turnaround 00:00:00.00 00:00 0.0mph 02:47:52.32
To Finish 00:58:54.16 08:28 7.1mph 03:46:46.48
54 JORDAN HURST FAYETTEVILLE, AR M: 41 RUNNER 438 03:47:45.82 08:41 6.9mph Male 35 - 39: 9
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:53:47.65 09:02 6.6mph 00:53:47.65
Full Turnaround 00:07:17.37 08:34 7.0mph 01:01:05.01
Half Turnaround 00:07:18.03 08:35 7.0mph 01:08:23.04
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:42:21.30 08:33 7.0mph 01:50:44.33
Half Turnaround 00:42:53.28 08:39 6.9mph 02:33:37.60
Full Turnaround 00:07:06.44 08:21 7.2mph 02:40:44.04
Half Turnaround 00:07:07.58 08:23 7.2mph 02:47:51.62
To Finish 00:59:54.21 08:37 7.0mph 03:47:45.82
55 LAURIE FERGUSON NEW CAMBRIA, KS F: 14 RUNNER 341 03:48:51.00 08:44 6.9mph Female 45 - 49: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:51:26.36 08:38 6.9mph 00:51:26.36
Full Turnaround 00:07:01.34 08:15 7.3mph 00:58:27.69
Half Turnaround 00:07:15.67 08:32 7.0mph 01:05:43.36
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:41:33.39 08:23 7.1mph 01:47:16.75
Half Turnaround 00:42:54.64 08:40 6.9mph 02:30:11.38
Full Turnaround 00:07:26.34 08:45 6.9mph 02:37:37.72
Half Turnaround 00:07:27.67 08:46 6.8mph 02:45:05.39
To Finish 01:03:45.62 09:10 6.5mph 03:48:51.00
56 TATUM JACOB LITTLE ROCK, AR F: 15 RUNNER 347 03:51:37.46 08:50 6.8mph Female 20 - 24: 2
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:47:33.93 07:59 7.5mph 00:47:33.93
Full Turnaround 00:06:35.55 07:45 7.7mph 00:54:09.48
Half Turnaround 00:06:35.81 07:45 7.7mph 01:00:45.29
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:40:38.65 08:12 7.3mph 01:41:23.93
Half Turnaround 00:44:08.51 08:55 6.7mph 02:25:32.44
Full Turnaround 00:07:41.99 09:03 6.6mph 02:33:14.43
Half Turnaround 00:07:33.99 08:54 6.7mph 02:40:48.42
To Finish 01:10:49.05 10:11 5.9mph 03:51:37.46
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57 MELISSA FRAZHO PHOENIX, AZ F: 16 RUNNER 440 03:52:09.10 08:51 6.8mph Female 35-39: 5
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:50:21.99 08:27 7.1mph 00:50:21.99
Full Turnaround 00:07:10.60 08:26 7.1mph 00:57:32.59
Half Turnaround 00:07:01.05 08:15 7.3mph 01:04:33.64
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:42:14.61 08:32 7.0mph 01:46:48.24
Half Turnaround 00:43:52.30 08:51 6.8mph 02:30:40.54
Full Turnaround 00:07:37.28 08:57 6.7mph 02:38:17.82
Half Turnaround 00:07:26.81 08:45 6.8mph 02:45:44.62
To Finish 01:06:24.49 09:33 6.3mph 03:52:09.10
58 CARRIE GREGOIRE SAINT JOSEPH, MO F: 17 RUNNER 372 03:54:05.46 08:56 6.7mph Female 40 - 44: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:47:26.34 07:58 7.5mph 00:47:26.34
Full Turnaround 00:06:30.80 07:39 7.8mph 00:53:57.14
Half Turnaround 00:06:39.93 07:50 7.7mph 01:00:37.07
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:39:57.72 08:04 7.4mph 01:40:34.79
Half Turnaround 00:44:20.10 08:57 6.7mph 02:24:54.89
Full Turnaround 00:07:46.21 09:08 6.6mph 02:32:41.09
Half Turnaround 00:07:48.18 09:10 6.5mph 02:40:29.27
To Finish 01:13:36.19 10:35 5.7mph 03:54:05.46
59 KEILAH BACHMAN WILSON, KS F: 18 RUNNER 316 03:55:03.04 08:58 6.7mph Female 13-19: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:52:15.41 08:46 6.8mph 00:52:15.41
Full Turnaround 00:07:05.80 08:20 7.2mph 00:59:21.20
Half Turnaround 00:07:08.65 08:24 7.1mph 01:06:29.85
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:41:56.20 08:28 7.1mph 01:48:26.05
Half Turnaround 00:44:16.10 08:56 6.7mph 02:32:42.14
Full Turnaround 00:07:31.07 08:50 6.8mph 02:40:13.21
Half Turnaround 00:07:46.38 09:08 6.6mph 02:47:59.59
To Finish 01:07:03.46 09:38 6.2mph 03:55:03.04
60 ALICIA PARKER VILLA RIDGE, MO F: 19 RUNNER 338 03:55:23.09 08:59 6.7mph Female 30 - 34: 2
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:52:22.33 08:48 6.8mph 00:52:22.33
Full Turnaround 00:07:08.65 08:24 7.1mph 00:59:30.97
Half Turnaround 00:07:14.48 08:31 7.0mph 01:06:45.45
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:42:07.55 08:30 7.1mph 01:48:53.00
Half Turnaround 00:43:01.58 08:41 6.9mph 02:31:54.58
Full Turnaround 00:07:24.94 08:43 6.9mph 02:39:19.51
Half Turnaround 00:07:23.22 08:41 6.9mph 02:46:42.73
To Finish 01:08:40.36 09:52 6.1mph 03:55:23.09
61 GRANT RODATZ BOONEVILLE, AR M: 42 RUNNER 336 03:58:32.45 09:06 6.6mph Male 25 - 29: 2
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:54:59.05 09:14 6.5mph 00:54:59.05
Full Turnaround 00:07:23.27 08:41 6.9mph 01:02:22.31
Half Turnaround 00:07:29.22 08:48 6.8mph 01:09:51.53
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:43:18.70 08:45 6.9mph 01:53:10.22
Half Turnaround 00:43:17.86 08:44 6.9mph 02:36:28.07
Full Turnaround 00:07:22.00 08:39 6.9mph 02:43:50.07
Half Turnaround 00:07:23.04 08:41 6.9mph 02:51:13.10
To Finish 01:07:19.35 09:41 6.2mph 03:58:32.45
62 MONICA PLANK MARION, KS F: 20 RUNNER 331 04:04:31.61 09:19 6.4mph Female 25-29: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:58:18.94 09:48 6.1mph 00:58:18.94
Full Turnaround 00:07:40.74 09:02 6.6mph 01:05:59.68
Half Turnaround 00:07:52.31 09:15 6.5mph 01:13:51.98
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:45:30.23 09:11 6.5mph 01:59:22.21
Half Turnaround 00:45:15.51 09:08 6.6mph 02:44:37.71
Full Turnaround 00:07:47.89 09:10 6.5mph 02:52:25.60
Half Turnaround 00:07:46.22 09:08 6.6mph 03:00:11.82
To Finish 01:04:19.79 09:15 6.5mph 04:04:31.61
63 JULIA MOSS OZARK, MO F: 21 RUNNER 351 04:04:51.65 09:20 6.4mph Female 30 - 34: 3
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:54:42.19 09:11 6.5mph 00:54:42.19
Full Turnaround 00:07:30.05 08:49 6.8mph 01:02:12.23
Half Turnaround 00:07:36.50 08:57 6.7mph 01:09:48.72
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:43:50.90 08:51 6.8mph 01:53:39.62
Half Turnaround 00:44:44.68 09:02 6.6mph 02:38:24.30
Full Turnaround 00:00:00.00 00:00 0.0mph 02:38:24.30
Half Turnaround 00:07:39.03 09:00 6.7mph 02:46:03.32
To Finish 01:18:48.34 11:20 5.3mph 04:04:51.65
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64 SARAH FIGUEROA MILTON, TN F: 22 RUNNER 439 04:06:42.28 09:24 6.4mph Female 50 - 54: 2
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:50:19.91 08:27 7.1mph 00:50:19.91
Full Turnaround 00:07:07.98 08:23 7.2mph 00:57:27.88
Half Turnaround 00:07:02.40 08:16 7.2mph 01:04:30.28
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:42:16.90 08:32 7.0mph 01:46:47.18
Half Turnaround 00:46:20.10 09:21 6.4mph 02:33:07.28
Full Turnaround 00:09:02.96 10:38 5.6mph 02:42:10.24
Half Turnaround 00:08:34.95 10:05 5.9mph 02:50:45.18
To Finish 01:15:57.11 10:55 5.5mph 04:06:42.28
65 ASHLEY HILL AUSTIN, AR F: 23 RUNNER 431 04:08:29.10 09:29 6.3mph Female 30 - 34: 4
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:55:29.51 09:19 6.4mph 00:55:29.51
Full Turnaround 00:07:45.79 09:07 6.6mph 01:03:15.29
Half Turnaround 00:07:45.60 09:07 6.6mph 01:11:00.89
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:45:24.49 09:10 6.5mph 01:56:25.37
Half Turnaround 00:46:14.21 09:20 6.4mph 02:42:39.58
Full Turnaround 00:07:51.31 09:14 6.5mph 02:50:30.88
Half Turnaround 00:07:49.54 09:12 6.5mph 02:58:20.42
To Finish 01:10:08.68 10:05 5.9mph 04:08:29.10
66 MICHAEL HAWKINS SPRINGFIELD, MO M: 43 RUNNER 321 04:11:53.81 09:36 6.2mph Male 65 - 69: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:52:52.80 08:53 6.8mph 00:52:52.80
Full Turnaround 00:07:12.17 08:28 7.1mph 01:00:04.96
Half Turnaround 00:07:25.78 08:44 6.9mph 01:07:30.74
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:43:22.30 08:45 6.8mph 01:50:53.04
Half Turnaround 00:45:12.74 09:08 6.6mph 02:36:05.77
Full Turnaround 00:07:49.71 09:12 6.5mph 02:43:55.48
Half Turnaround 00:08:17.57 09:45 6.2mph 02:52:13.05
To Finish 01:19:40.77 11:27 5.2mph 04:11:53.81
67 PAUL RYDER OWASSO, OK M: 44 RUNNER 422 04:15:57.79 09:46 6.1mph Male 40 - 44: 8
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:54:14.37 09:06 6.6mph 00:54:14.37
Full Turnaround 00:07:37.10 08:57 6.7mph 01:01:51.47
Half Turnaround 00:07:41.71 09:03 6.6mph 01:09:33.17
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:45:53.76 09:16 6.5mph 01:55:26.93
Half Turnaround 00:48:13.62 09:44 6.2mph 02:43:40.54
Full Turnaround 00:08:24.56 09:53 6.1mph 02:52:05.10
Half Turnaround 00:08:06.44 09:32 6.3mph 03:00:11.54
To Finish 01:15:46.26 10:54 5.5mph 04:15:57.79
68 CHARLES LUONG ROLAND, AR M: 45 RUNNER 416 04:16:03.12 09:46 6.1mph Male 35 - 39: 10
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:47:37.65 08:00 7.5mph 00:47:37.65
Full Turnaround 00:06:35.77 07:45 7.7mph 00:54:13.42
Half Turnaround 00:06:32.12 07:41 7.8mph 01:00:45.54
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:38:41.60 07:49 7.7mph 01:39:27.13
Half Turnaround 00:40:34.97 08:11 7.3mph 02:20:02.10
Full Turnaround 00:07:13.80 08:30 7.1mph 02:27:15.89
Half Turnaround 00:07:11.93 08:28 7.1mph 02:34:27.82
To Finish 01:41:35.31 14:37 4.1mph 04:16:03.12
69 KENDALL TAWNEY- DAVENPORT, IA F: 24 RUNNER 354 04:17:21.39 09:49 6.1mph Female 30 - 34: 5
WENDELL
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:56:24.10 09:28 6.3mph 00:56:24.10
Full Turnaround 00:07:57.39 09:21 6.4mph 01:04:21.49
Half Turnaround 00:08:46.69 10:19 5.8mph 01:13:08.18
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:46:49.68 09:27 6.3mph 01:59:57.86
Half Turnaround 00:48:13.63 09:44 6.2mph 02:48:11.48
Full Turnaround 00:08:08.92 09:35 6.3mph 02:56:20.40
Half Turnaround 00:08:10.47 09:36 6.2mph 03:04:30.86
To Finish 01:12:50.54 10:28 5.7mph 04:17:21.39
70 CHRIS MOUNCE HARRISON, AR M: 46 RUNNER 505 04:19:25.35 09:54 6.1mph Male 30 - 34: 4
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:51:05.76 08:35 7.0mph 00:51:05.76
Full Turnaround 00:06:47.65 07:59 7.5mph 00:57:53.41
Half Turnaround 00:07:02.98 08:17 7.2mph 01:04:56.38
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:42:05.55 08:30 7.1mph 01:47:01.93
Half Turnaround 00:47:30.30 09:35 6.3mph 02:34:32.22
Full Turnaround 00:08:26.38 09:55 6.0mph 02:42:58.60
Half Turnaround 00:09:11.52 10:48 5.5mph 02:52:10.11
To Finish 01:27:15.25 12:33 4.8mph 04:19:25.35
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71 DYLAN HARLAN LA PALMA, CA M: 47 RUNNER 329 04:19:44.30 09:54 6.1mph Male 40 - 44: 9
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:54:23.68 09:08 6.6mph 00:54:23.68
Full Turnaround 00:07:35.44 08:55 6.7mph 01:01:59.12
Half Turnaround 00:07:40.09 09:01 6.7mph 01:09:39.20
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:45:51.99 09:15 6.5mph 01:55:31.19
Half Turnaround 00:46:46.58 09:27 6.3mph 02:42:17.77
Full Turnaround 00:08:11.73 09:38 6.2mph 02:50:29.49
Half Turnaround 00:08:14.23 09:41 6.2mph 02:58:43.72
To Finish 01:21:00.59 11:39 5.1mph 04:19:44.30
72 CASSANDRA BAGGETT LONOKE, AR F: 25 RUNNER 433 04:19:58.45 09:55 6.0mph Female 30 - 34: 6
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:58:20.42 09:48 6.1mph 00:58:20.42
Full Turnaround 00:08:06.53 09:32 6.3mph 01:06:26.95
Half Turnaround 00:08:10.99 09:37 6.2mph 01:14:37.93
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:47:26.13 09:34 6.3mph 02:02:04.06
Half Turnaround 00:48:01.09 09:42 6.2mph 02:50:05.15
Full Turnaround 00:08:08.56 09:34 6.3mph 02:58:13.70
Half Turnaround 00:08:08.09 09:34 6.3mph 03:06:21.79
To Finish 01:13:36.67 10:35 5.7mph 04:19:58.45
73 NICK MECHTEL RUSSELLVILLE, AR M: 48 RUNNER 373 04:21:06.85 09:57 6.0mph Male 35 - 39: 11
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:59:19.39 09:58 6.0mph 00:59:19.39
Full Turnaround 00:07:53.14 09:16 6.5mph 01:07:12.53
Half Turnaround 00:07:49.73 09:12 6.5mph 01:15:02.25
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:47:15.01 09:32 6.3mph 02:02:17.26
Half Turnaround 00:46:30.89 09:23 6.4mph 02:48:48.14
Full Turnaround 00:07:48.57 09:11 6.5mph 02:56:36.70
Half Turnaround 00:08:31.04 10:01 6.0mph 03:05:07.74
To Finish 01:15:59.12 10:56 5.5mph 04:21:06.85
74 BETH GROH OKLAHOMA CITY, OK F: 26 RUNNER 400 04:21:41.01 09:59 6.0mph Female 60 - 64: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:58:22.61 09:48 6.1mph 00:58:22.61
Full Turnaround 00:07:58.98 09:23 6.4mph 01:06:21.59
Half Turnaround 00:08:10.23 09:36 6.2mph 01:14:31.81
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:47:16.60 09:33 6.3mph 02:01:48.41
Half Turnaround 00:48:02.25 09:42 6.2mph 02:49:50.65
Full Turnaround 00:08:14.65 09:41 6.2mph 02:58:05.29
Half Turnaround 00:08:15.23 09:42 6.2mph 03:06:20.51
To Finish 01:15:20.51 10:50 5.5mph 04:21:41.01
75 MARIAN WHITE MOUNTAIN HOME, F: 27 RUNNER 435 04:24:18.14 10:05 5.9mph Female 20 - 24: 3
AR
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 01:02:03.76 10:25 5.8mph 01:02:03.76
Full Turnaround 00:08:01.34 09:26 6.4mph 01:10:05.10
Half Turnaround 00:08:18.76 09:46 6.1mph 01:18:23.85
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:46:39.61 09:25 6.4mph 02:05:03.46
Half Turnaround 00:48:20.19 09:45 6.1mph 02:53:23.65
Full Turnaround 00:08:30.23 10:00 6.0mph 03:01:53.88
Half Turnaround 00:08:28.44 09:58 6.0mph 03:10:22.31
To Finish 01:13:55.84 10:38 5.6mph 04:24:18.14
76 BRETT BURRIS JONESBORO, AR M: 49 RUNNER 424 04:25:38.88 10:08 5.9mph Male 40 - 44: 10
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:57:56.02 09:44 6.2mph 00:57:56.02
Full Turnaround 00:07:39.83 09:00 6.7mph 01:05:35.85
Half Turnaround 00:08:04.24 09:29 6.3mph 01:13:40.09
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:47:58.73 09:41 6.2mph 02:01:38.82
Half Turnaround 00:52:16.76 10:33 5.7mph 02:53:55.58
Full Turnaround 00:08:07.68 09:33 6.3mph 03:02:03.25
Half Turnaround 00:08:43.07 10:15 5.9mph 03:10:46.32
To Finish 01:14:52.57 10:46 5.6mph 04:25:38.88
77 JEFF CHASTAIN JONESBORO, AR M: 50 RUNNER 425 04:25:39.18 10:08 5.9mph Male 40 - 44: 11
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:57:55.95 09:44 6.2mph 00:57:55.95
Full Turnaround 00:07:41.12 09:02 6.6mph 01:05:37.07
Half Turnaround 00:56:01.92 05:55 0.9mph 02:01:38.99
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:52:16.44 10:33 5.7mph 02:53:55.43
Half Turnaround 00:08:07.14 01:38 36.6mph 03:02:02.57
Full Turnaround 00:08:44.13 10:16 5.8mph 03:10:46.69
Half Turnaround 00:00:00.00 00:00 0.0mph 03:10:46.69
To Finish 01:14:52.49 10:46 5.6mph 04:25:39.18
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78 RACHEL CHRISTNER ALTUS, AR F: 28 RUNNER 437 04:26:49.39 10:11 5.9mph Female 30 - 34: 7
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:56:18.19 09:27 6.3mph 00:56:18.19
Full Turnaround 00:07:27.65 08:46 6.8mph 01:03:45.84
Half Turnaround 00:08:17.49 09:45 6.2mph 01:12:03.32
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:47:29.06 09:35 6.3mph 01:59:32.38
Half Turnaround 00:49:10.65 09:56 6.0mph 02:48:43.02
Full Turnaround 00:08:52.32 10:26 5.7mph 02:57:35.34
Half Turnaround 00:08:44.49 10:17 5.8mph 03:06:19.83
To Finish 01:20:29.57 11:34 5.2mph 04:26:49.39
79 KIRSTEN TACKETT HOT SPRINGS F: 29 RUNNER 419 04:27:34.86 10:12 5.9mph Female 25 - 29: 2
NATIONAL PARK, AR
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:49:42.10 08:21 7.2mph 00:49:42.10
Full Turnaround 00:06:32.23 07:41 7.8mph 00:56:14.32
Half Turnaround 00:06:39.50 07:49 7.7mph 01:02:53.82
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:47:19.26 09:33 6.3mph 01:50:13.08
Half Turnaround 00:48:04.00 09:42 6.2mph 02:38:17.07
Full Turnaround 00:10:24.37 12:14 4.9mph 02:48:41.44
Half Turnaround 00:11:25.74 13:26 4.5mph 03:00:07.17
To Finish 01:27:27.69 12:35 4.8mph 04:27:34.86
80 GARY EMRICK AVA, MO M: 51 RUNNER 368  04:30:21.66 10:19 5.8mph Male 40 - 44: 12
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:51:25.89 08:38 6.9mph 00:51:25.89
Full Turnaround 00:06:56.07 08:09 7.4mph 00:58:21.95
Half Turnaround 00:07:17.19 08:34 7.0mph 01:05:39.14
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:43:25.31 08:46 6.8mph 01:49:04.45
Half Turnaround 00:49:23.68 09:58 6.0mph 02:38:28.13
Full Turnaround 00:09:19.79 10:58 5.5mph 02:47:47.92
Half Turnaround 00:09:52.68 11:37 5.2mph 02:57:40.59
To Finish 01:32:41.07 13:20 4.5mph 04:30:21.66
81 LEAH PARSLEY AUSTIN, AR F: 30 RUNNER 325 04:35:46.03 10:31 5.7mph Female 35 - 39: 6
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 01:03:39.26 10:41 5.6mph 01:03:39.26
Full Turnaround 00:08:56.78 10:31 5.7mph 01:12:36.04
Half Turnaround 00:09:05.16 10:41 5.6mph 01:21:41.19
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:52:15.81 10:33 5.7mph 02:13:57.00
Half Turnaround 00:51:21.74 10:22 5.8mph 03:05:18.73
Full Turnaround 00:08:32.21 10:02 6.0mph 03:13:50.94
Half Turnaround 00:08:33.37 10:03 6.0mph 03:22:24.30
To Finish 01:13:21.73 10:33 5.7mph 04:35:46.03
82 ERIN JOICE CABOT, AR F: 31 RUNNER 326 04:35:47.50 10:31 5.7mph Female 30 - 34: 8
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 01:03:39.63 10:41 5.6mph 01:03:39.63
Full Turnaround 00:08:56.96 10:31 5.7mph 01:12:36.58
Half Turnaround 00:09:04.09 10:40 5.6mph 01:21:40.67
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:52:16.51 10:33 5.7mph 02:13:57.17
Half Turnaround 00:51:21.75 10:22 5.8mph 03:05:18.92
Full Turnaround 00:08:31.49 10:01 6.0mph 03:13:50.41
Half Turnaround 00:08:34.37 10:05 5.9mph 03:22:24.78
To Finish 01:13:22.73 10:33 5.7mph 04:35:47.50
83 JESSICA CURNOW LITTLE ROCK, AR F: 32 RUNNER 342 04:37:18.52 10:35 5.7mph Female 30 - 34: 9
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 01:00:25.90 10:09 5.9mph 01:00:25.90
Full Turnaround 00:08:08.75 09:34 6.3mph 01:08:34.65
Half Turnaround 00:08:28.78 09:58 6.0mph 01:17:03.42
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:50:28.15 10:11 5.9mph 02:07:31.57
Half Turnaround 00:55:02.00 11:07 5.4mph 03:02:33.57
Full Turnaround 00:08:52.13 10:25 5.8mph 03:11:25.69
Half Turnaround 00:08:20.06 09:48 6.1mph 03:19:45.75
To Finish 01:17:32.77 11:09 5.4mph 04:37:18.52
84 MINDY POWELL SLATER, IA F: 33 RUNNER 349 04:40:43.78 10:42 5.6mph Female 40 - 44: 2
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 01:07:16.99 11:18 5.3mph 01:07:16.99
Full Turnaround 00:08:52.59 10:26 5.7mph 01:16:09.57
Half Turnaround 00:08:49.63 10:23 5.8mph 01:24:59.20
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:52:43.84 10:39 5.6mph 02:17:43.04
Half Turnaround 00:52:40.43 10:38 5.6mph 03:10:23.47
Full Turnaround 00:08:08.70 09:34 6.3mph 03:18:32.16
Half Turnaround 00:08:11.97 09:38 6.2mph 03:26:44.13
To Finish 01:13:59.66 10:38 5.6mph 04:40:43.78
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85 CHALIS CARTER HARRISON, AR M: 52 RUNNER 371  04:43:53.87 10:50 5.5mph Male 40 - 44: 13
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 01:04:18.97 10:48 5.6mph 01:04:18.97
Full Turnaround 00:09:35.46 11:16 5.3mph 01:13:54.43
Half Turnaround 00:08:35.23 10:06 5.9mph 01:22:29.65
Full Turnaround at Pond 01:46:42.04 21:33 2.8mph 03:09:11.69
Half Turnaround 00:09:38.62 01:56 30.8mph 03:18:50.30
Full Turnaround 00:09:20.97 10:59 5.5mph 03:28:11.27
Half Turnaround 00:00:00.00 00:00 0.0mph 03:28:11.27
To Finish 01:15:42.61 10:53 5.5mph 04:43:53.87

86 ANDREW ROGERS POCAHONTAS, AR M: 53 RUNNER 410 04:46:30.12 10:56 5.5mph Male 45 - 49: 6
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:54:23.28 09:08 6.6mph 00:54:23.28
Full Turnaround 00:07:36.74 08:57 6.7mph 01:02:00.01
Half Turnaround 00:51:15.39 00:17 1.0mph 01:53:15.39
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:55:07.23 11:08 5.4mph 02:48:22.62
Half Turnaround 00:10:16.25 02:04 28.9mph 02:58:38.86
Full Turnaround 00:09:45.12 11:28 5.2mph 03:08:23.98
Half Turnaround 00:00:00.00 00:00 0.0mph 03:08:23.98
To Finish 01:38:06.14 14:06 4.3mph 04:46:30.12

87 KENT WINSLOW POCAHONTASPOCA M:54 RUNNER 409 04:46:32.92 10:56 5.5mph Male 35 - 39: 12

HONTAS, AR
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:54:22.84 09:08 6.6mph 00:54:22.84
Full Turnaround 00:07:35.54 08:55 6.7mph 01:01:58.37
Half Turnaround 00:07:29.80 08:49 6.8mph 01:09:28.17
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:43:45.32 08:50 6.8mph 01:53:13.48
Half Turnaround 00:55:09.00 11:08 5.4mph 02:48:22.48
Full Turnaround 00:10:15.08 12:03 5.0mph 02:58:37.55
Half Turnaround 00:09:44.91 11:28 5.2mph 03:08:22.46
To Finish 01:38:10.47 14:07 4.2mph 04:46:32.92
88 LAURIE HARDIN MOUNTAIN HOME, F: 34 RUNNER 420 04:46:34.46 10:56 5.5mph Female 45 - 49: 2
AR

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:57:23.55 09:38 6.2mph 00:57:23.55
Full Turnaround 00:07:47.73 09:10 6.5mph 01:05:11.28
Half Turnaround 00:08:09.65 09:36 6.2mph 01:13:20.93
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:50:42.03 10:14 5.9mph 02:04:02.95
Half Turnaround 00:57:56.18 11:42 5.1mph 03:01:59.13
Full Turnaround 00:09:35.62 11:17 5.3mph 03:11:34.75
Half Turnaround 00:10:20.57 12:10 4.9mph 03:21:55.31
To Finish 01:24:39.16 12:10 4.9mph 04:46:34.46

89 JOHN MILLER CEDAR FALLS, IA M: 55 RUNNER 345 04:47:57.22 10:59 5.5mph Male 70 - 74: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 01:03:15.82 10:37 5.6mph 01:03:15.82
Full Turnaround 00:09:08.09 10:44 5.6mph 01:12:23.90
Half Turnaround 00:09:12.09 10:49 5.5mph 01:21:35.98
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:53:44.30 10:51 5.5mph 02:15:20.28
Half Turnaround 00:53:35.30 10:49 5.5mph 03:08:55.58
Full Turnaround 00:09:09.02 10:45 5.6mph 03:18:04.59
Half Turnaround 00:09:11.22 10:48 5.6mph 03:27:15.81
To Finish 01:20:41.42 11:36 5.2mph 04:47:57.22

90 STEPHANIE PATTI PATCHOGUE, NY F: 35 RUNNER 375 04:49:17.61 11:02 5.4mph Female 35 - 39: 7

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 01:05:15.82 10:58 5.5mph 01:05:15.82
Full Turnaround 00:08:45.16 10:17 5.8mph 01:14:00.97
Half Turnaround 00:08:47.67 10:20 5.8mph 01:22:48.64
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:50:53.13 10:16 5.8mph 02:13:41.76
Half Turnaround 00:54:24.95 10:59 5.5mph 03:08:06.71
Full Turnaround 00:09:04.38 10:40 5.6mph 03:17:11.08
Half Turnaround 00:09:05.71 10:41 5.6mph 03:26:16.79
To Finish 01:23:00.82 11:56 5.0mph 04:49:17.61

91 BHUPEN NAIK HOLLY SPRINGS, NC M: 56 RUNNER 302 04:49:34.40 11:03 5.4mph Male 55 - 59: 2
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 00:59:07.63 09:56 6.0mph 00:59:07.63
Full Turnaround 00:08:04.40 09:29 6.3mph 01:07:12.02
Half Turnaround 00:08:18.44 09:46 6.1mph 01:15:30.45
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:49:19.76 09:57 6.0mph 02:04:50.21
Half Turnaround 00:52:46.52 10:39 5.6mph 02:57:36.73
Full Turnaround 00:09:22.12 11:01 5.4mph 03:06:58.84
Half Turnaround 00:09:21.00 10:59 5.5mph 03:16:19.83
To Finish 01:33:14.58 13:25 4.5mph 04:49:34.40
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92 COREY KRAMER CABOT, AR F: 36 RUNNER 327 04:50:09.99 11:04 5.4mph Female 35 - 39: 8
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 01:03:40.05 10:42 5.6mph 01:03:40.05
Full Turnaround 00:08:57.94 10:32 5.7mph 01:12:37.98
Half Turnaround 00:09:04.11 10:40 5.6mph 01:21:42.08
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:52:15.93 10:33 5.7mph 02:13:58.00
Half Turnaround 00:52:12.42 10:32 5.7mph 03:06:10.41
Full Turnaround 00:09:11.59 10:48 5.5mph 03:15:22.00
Half Turnaround 00:09:34.88 11:16 5.3mph 03:24:56.87
To Finish 01:25:13.13 12:15 4.9mph 04:50:09.99
93 JOLINE COX VILONIA, AR F: 37 RUNNER 313 04:52:47.39 11:10 5.4mph Female 45 - 49: 3
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 01:00:06.73 10:06 5.9mph 01:00:06.73
Full Turnaround 00:50:04.49 58:54 1.0mph 01:50:11.22
Half Turnaround 00:57:20.55 07:27 0.9mph 02:47:31.77
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:09:17.79 01:52 31.9mph 02:56:49.55
Half Turnaround 00:09:41.13 01:57 30.7mph 03:06:30.67
Full Turnaround 00:09:46.12 11:29 5.2mph 03:16:16.79
Half Turnaround 00:09:25.34 11:05 5.4mph 03:25:42.13
To Finish 01:27:05.26 12:31 4.8mph 04:52:47.39
94 JACQUELINE ARCURI ASTORIA, NY F: 38 RUNNER 376 04:53:03.62 11:11 5.4mph Female 30 - 34: 10
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 01:05:15.43 10:58 5.5mph 01:05:15.43
Full Turnaround 00:08:45.44 10:18 5.8mph 01:14:00.86
Half Turnaround 00:08:48.48 10:21 5.8mph 01:22:49.33
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:50:52.69 10:16 5.8mph 02:13:42.02
Half Turnaround 00:54:24.52 10:59 5.5mph 03:08:06.53
Full Turnaround 00:09:37.99 11:19 5.3mph 03:17:44.51
Half Turnaround 00:09:26.05 11:05 5.4mph 03:27:10.55
To Finish 01:25:53.07 12:21 4.9mph 04:53:03.62
95 JAMES ENGEL WAKEFIELD, Ml M: 57 RUNNER 423 04:55:16.30 11:16 5.3mph Male 70 - 74: 2
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 01:11:30.32 12:01 5.0mph 01:11:30.32
Full Turnaround 00:09:11.32 10:48 5.6mph 01:20:41.64
Half Turnaround 00:10:10.14 11:57 5.0mph 01:30:51.77
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:54:48.08 11:04 5.4mph 02:25:39.85
Half Turnaround 00:53:10.60 10:44 5.6mph 03:18:50.44
Full Turnaround 00:08:56.90 10:31 5.7mph 03:27:47.33
Half Turnaround 00:08:44.16 10:16 5.8mph 03:36:31.49
To Finish 01:18:44.82 11:19 5.3mph 04:55:16.30
96 HOLLIE ROBERSON PLUMERVILLE, AR F: 39 RUNNER 407 04:57:42.93 11:21 5.3mph Female 30 - 34: 11
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 01:03:37.49 10:41 5.6mph 01:03:37.49
Full Turnaround 00:08:59.68 10:34 5.7mph 01:12:37.16
Half Turnaround 00:09:05.43 10:41 5.6mph 01:21:42.59
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:53:06.91 10:43 5.6mph 02:14:49.49
Half Turnaround 00:58:35.66 11:50 5.1mph 03:13:25.15
Full Turnaround 00:09:13.32 10:50 5.5mph 03:22:38.46
Half Turnaround 00:10:06.39 11:53 5.0mph 03:32:44.84
To Finish 01:24:58.09 12:13 4.9mph 04:57:42.93
97 TARA ANDERS AVA, MO F: 40 RUNNER 314 04:59:02.96 11:24 5.3mph Female 40 - 44: 3
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 01:05:39.27 11:02 5.4mph 01:05:39.27
Full Turnaround 00:09:09.41 10:46 5.6mph 01:14:48.67
Half Turnaround 00:08:55.04 10:29 5.7mph 01:23:43.71
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:54:07.08 10:55 5.5mph 02:17:50.79
Half Turnaround 00:54:16.87 10:57 5.5mph 03:12:07.66
Full Turnaround 00:09:18.19 10:56 5.5mph 03:21:25.84
Half Turnaround 00:10:00.28 11:46 5.1mph 03:31:26.12
To Finish 01:27:36.84 12:36 4.8mph 04:59:02.96
98 SHELLEY NICHOLS WILLS POINT, TX F: 41 RUNNER 332 05:08:41.55 11:46 5.1mph Female 40 - 44: 4
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 01:13:03.46 12:16 4.9mph 01:13:03.46
Full Turnaround 00:10:03.05 11:49 5.1mph 01:23:06.51
Half Turnaround 00:12:15.43 14:25 4.2mph 01:35:21.93
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:57:45.20 11:40 5.1mph 02:33:07.13
Half Turnaround 00:59:55.06 12:06 5.0mph 03:33:02.18
Full Turnaround 00:00:00.00 00:00 0.0mph 03:33:02.18
Half Turnaround 00:09:41.76 11:24 5.3mph 03:42:43.94
To Finish 01:25:57.62 12:22 4.9mph 05:08:41.55
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99 MINDI TUCKER BENTONVILLE, AR F: 42 RUNNER 346  05:16:27.74 12:04 5.0mph Female 45 - 49: 4
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 01:03:15.18 10:37 5.6mph 01:03:15.18
Full Turnaround 00:08:33.93 10:04 6.0mph 01:11:49.10
Half Turnaround 00:08:51.99 10:25 5.8mph 01:20:41.09
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:53:05.42 10:43 5.6mph 02:13:46.50
Half Turnaround 01:01:13.64 12:22 4.9mph 03:15:00.14
Full Turnaround 00:09:48.04 11:31 5.2mph 03:24:48.17
Half Turnaround 00:10:07.71 11:54 5.0mph 03:34:55.88
To Finish 01:41:31.87 14:36 4.1mph 05:16:27.74
100 STEFANIE MCKINNEY- BRECKENRIDGE, CO F: 43 RUNNER 404  05:17:17.28 12:06 5.0mph Female 50 - 54: 3
HOLLIDAY
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 01:04:24.67 10:49 5.5mph 01:04:24.67
Full Turnaround 00:09:05.36 10:41 5.6mph 01:13:30.02
Half Turnaround 00:09:10.62 10:47 5.6mph 01:22:40.64
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:59:18.70 11:58 5.0mph 02:21:59.33
Half Turnaround 00:59:02.79 11:55 5.0mph 03:21:02.11
Full Turnaround 00:10:04.74 11:51 5.1mph 03:31:06.85
Half Turnaround 00:10:23.65 12:13 4.9mph 03:41:30.50
To Finish 01:35:46.78 13:46 4.4mph 05:17:17.28
101 EMILY CATALDI WINDSOR HEIGHTS, F:44 RUNNER 429  05:26:05.33 12:26 4.8mph Female 45 - 49: 5
1A
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 01:08:28.75 11:30 5.2mph 01:08:28.75
Full Turnaround 00:09:35.32 11:16 5.3mph 01:18:04.06
Half Turnaround 00:10:18.24 12:07 4.9mph 01:28:22.30
Full Turnaround at Pond 01:01:24.34 12:24 4.8mph 02:29:46.63
Half Turnaround 01:00:56.71 12:18 4.9mph 03:30:43.34
Full Turnaround 00:00:00.00 00:00 0.0mph 03:30:43.34
Half Turnaround 00:10:51.98 12:46 4.7mph 03:41:35.31
To Finish 01:44:30.02 15:02 4.0mph 05:26:05.33
102 LAURA LOCKARD DES MOINES, IA F: 45 RUNNER 432  05:26:05.66 12:26 4.8mph Female 45 - 49: 6
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 01:08:28.81 11:30 5.2mph 01:08:28.81
Full Turnaround 00:09:34.72 11:16 5.3mph 01:18:03.52
Half Turnaround 00:10:18.70 12:07 4.9mph 01:28:22.22
Full Turnaround at Pond 01:01:24.09 12:24 4.8mph 02:29:46.30
Half Turnaround 01:00:55.98 12:18 4.9mph 03:30:42.28
Full Turnaround 00:00:00.00 00:00 0.0mph 03:30:42.28
Half Turnaround 00:10:51.80 12:46 4.7mph 03:41:34.08
To Finish 01:44:31.58 15:02 4.0mph 05:26:05.66
103 KRISTINA ARCURI DEER PARK, NY F: 46 RUNNER 374  05:35:29.96 12:48 4.7mph Female 35-39: 9
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 01:05:48.71 11:03 5.4mph 01:05:48.71
Full Turnaround 00:09:13.54 10:51 5.5mph 01:15:02.25
Half Turnaround 00:09:30.64 11:11 5.4mph 01:24:32.88
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:56:41.70 11:27 5.2mph 02:21:14.58
Half Turnaround 01:07:23.89 13:36 4.4mph 03:28:38.46
Full Turnaround 00:00:00.00 00:00 0.0mph 03:28:38.46
Half Turnaround 00:10:39.99 12:32 4.8mph 03:39:18.44
To Finish 01:56:11.52 16:43 3.6mph 05:35:29.96
104 GLORIA GARCIA CEDAR CITY, UT F: 47 RUNNER 364  05:37:07.52 12:52 4.7mph Female 45 - 49: 7
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 01:07:20.76 11:19 5.3mph 01:07:20.76
Full Turnaround 00:09:29.68 11:10 5.4mph 01:16:50.44
Half Turnaround 00:10:08.50 11:55 5.0mph 01:26:58.94
Full Turnaround at Pond 00:57:44.38 11:39 5.1mph 02:24:43.31
Half Turnaround 01:07:33.26 13:38 4.4mph 03:32:16.56
Full Turnaround 00:00:00.00 00:00 0.0mph 03:32:16.56
Half Turnaround 00:12:13.93 14:23 4.2mph 03:44:30.49
To Finish 01:52:37.03 16:12 3.7mph 05:37:07.52
105 RONALD THOMA BROKEN ARROW, M: 58 RUNNER 415  05:39:11.49 12:56 4.6mph Male 65 - 69: 2
OK
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Half Turnaround 01:02:37.88 10:31 5.7mph 01:02:37.88
